
 
 

Division Directory & Organizational Chart 
 

BINGHAMTON/ITHACA Offices 

Lila Balliett, Assistant Director 

balliettl@springbrookny.org  
(607) 353-5242 

NORWICH/ONEONTA Offices  

Melisa Richardson, Assistant Director  
richardsonme@springbrookny.org  
(607) 201-9024 

CENTURY SUNRISE/ONEONTA Offices  

Hank Lobb, Assistant Director 

lobbh@springbrookny.org 
(607) 386-8700 

Administrative Assistant – Jana Loso 

SDS Employment Opportunities  
losoj@springbrookny.org   
(607) 217-4236 x 201  

Administrative Assistant – Megan Howard 

Budget Amendments 
howardm@springbrookny.org  
(607) 353-7272 x2600 

Administrative Assistant – Valerie Travis 
Referrals/Start-Up & Staff Liaison  
travisv@springbrookny.org  
(607) 217-4691 

Jacqueline Truman 
SDS Coordinator 
trumanj@springbrookny.org  
(607) 353-5613 

Shannon Spooner 
SDS Coordinator 
spooners@springbrookny.org  
(607) 643-6110 

Michael Mihalko 
SDS Coordinator Analyst 
mihalkom@springbrookny.org  
(607) 353-5664 

AJ Michaels  
SDS Coordinator 
michaelsa@springbrookny.org 
(607) 435-0139 

Virginia Wellman 
SDS Coordinator 
wellmanv@springbrookny.org  
(607) 437-2464 

Mavis Johnson 
SDS Coordinator/Support Broker  
johnsonma@springbrookny.org  
(607) 221-2650 

Erin Palmer 
SDS Coordinator 
palmere@springbrookny.org  
(607) 643-8012 

Cody Shaffer 
SDS Coordinator 
shafferc@springbrookny.org 

(607) 434-0862 

Elizabeth Merkel-Yablonski  
SDS Coordinator/Broker  
merkelyablonski@springbrookny.org  
(607) 267-8288 

Melody Bawas  
SDS Coordinator 
bawasm@springbrookny.org  
(607) 267-8268 

General: selfdirection@springbrookny.org  
 
IT Helpdesk: SDSSupport@springbrookny.org  
 

Amy Lucenti – 
SDS Coordinator/Support Broker 
lucentia@springbrookny.org  
(607) 779-8686 

Kimberly Corbett, Director of Community Services  
corbettk@springbrookny.org (607) 423-8587 or (607) 353-7272 x 2601 SDS Referral Application | Springbrook SDS Website 
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